## SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Gabrielle Mullins on her achievements in dance and for representing the United States at the International Dance Organization Ballet, Jazz, and Modern World Dance Championship in Poland.

## MERRITT

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

## SENATE RESOLUTION

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Gabrielle 1 Mullins on her achievements in dance and for representing the 2 United States at the International Dance Organization Ballet, 3 Jazz, and Modern World Dance Championship in Poland. 4 5 Whereas, Gabrielle Mullins is an accomplished 16-year-old dancer from Fishers, Indiana, who trains year-round with 6 Dance Magic Performing Arts Center in Indianapolis; 7 8 Whereas, Gabrielle has studied ballet, jazz, contemporary, 9 hip-hop, and tap styles of dance since she was a toddler; Whereas, In 2018, Gabrielle was selected to be a member 10 of The American Dance Company and represented the United 11 States at the International Dance Organization Ballet, Jazz, 12 and Modern World Dance Championship in Ossa, Poland; 13 14 Whereas, Gabrielle trained for months with The American Dance Company at their Mobile, Alabama, training facility 15 before traveling to Poland to compete; 16 Whereas, In Poland, Gabrielle and The American Dance 17 Company competed against more than 4,000 dancers from over 18



1	30 countries across six continents; and
2	Whereas, Gabrielle is an accomplished young dancer who
3	has already earned numerous accolades and achievements:
4	Therefore,
5	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
6	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Gabrielle
8	Mullins on her achievements in dance and for representing the United
9	States at the International Dance Organization Ballet, Jazz, and Modern
10	World Dance Championship in Poland.
11	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
12	transmit a copy of this Resolution to Gabrielle Mullins.

